THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREMARED THE CIAL COF MONIER AGNINO 4160 W GRACE ST CHICAGO IL. GOHI	*2416410004* Doc# 2416410004 Fee \$46.00 ILRHSP FEE:\$18.00 RPRF FEE:\$0.00 CEDRIC GILES
NAME & ADDRESS OF PROPERTY OWNER:	COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE DATE: 6/12/2024 10:02 AM
Petra Taylor Torres	PAGE: 1 OF 3
4711 W. Addison St	
Phicago, IL 60641-3708	
PURSUANT TO § 755 ILCS 27/1 ET.SEQ., AS	
THIS TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT (hereinafter referred to as a TODI), which notary public on the following date: whose name(s) is/are: Tetro Torres at the street address of: 4711 W. Addison St in the City of:	, by the property owner or owners, and currently live(s)
and County of:	with a zip code
of: 60641-3708 , while being of sound mind an	d disposing memory, do/does now
hereby make(s), declare(s) and publishes this TODI, stating and attesting to the fo	llowing: That the above-referenced
property owner(s), is/ are, the SOLE owner(s) of the real estate, under a duly rec	orded DEED or other CONVEYANCE
INSTRUMENT which was recorded on the date of: 10 [7] 20 as document number:	2033407187 with
the proper County Agency in the County of:in the State of Illino	is. Furthermore, this TODI is intended
to transfer the following real property:	
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: CHECK WHICH APPLIES - WRITTEN BELOW	SEE ATTACHED
	

Finally, the owner(s), while also being of competent mind and capacity, while waiving and releasing all rights under the Homestead Exemption laws of the State of Illinois, do(es) now hereby **CONVEY** and **TRANSFER**, effective upon the death of the above-named **OWNER**, or last to die of the **OWNERS**, the above-described real property to the named **BENEFICIARIES** on the following page in the specified **TENANCY TYPE** if multiple **BENEFICIARIES**.

PROPERTY INDEX NUMBER(PIN): 13-22-301-003-000

COMMONLY REFERRED TO ADDRESS: 4711 w. Addison St

TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT PAGE THIS INSTRUMENT SEXEMPT PURSUANT TO \$25 LES 200/81-45, PARA, PROPERTY TAX CODE)

As referenced on the foregoing page, the aforementioned OWNER(S) does now hereby CONVEY and TRANSFER, effective upon the death of the above-named OWNER, or last to die of the OWNERS, the above-described real property to the named BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES in the specified TENANCY TYPE if multiple BENEFICIARIES are listed. Additionally, in the event the BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES predecease the OWNER or OWNERS, the following CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES should receive the interest outlined in this instrument in the designated TENANCY TYPE.

BENEFICIARY (A)	BENEFICIARY (B)	BENEFICIARY (C)	BENEFICIARY (D)
Monia Aquino			
4160 W. Grace St	ī		
Chrayo, TL 6064	1		
BENEFICIARIES. Also, if there are mi	ultiple beneficiaries, the OWNER(S)	per with the full names and address desire(s) receive the transfer, it shou	uld be BENEFICIARIES IN THE
replace them:		e owner/owners, the following CON	
CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (A)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (B)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (C)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (D)
Jonnia Torres lan	olan Ox		
1943 Lowel Blud			
Denver, CO 80221			
<u>-</u>	y swear and affirm that the foregoin	ng wishes were made as my/our free	e and voluntary act for the
PRINT OWNER NAME (A):	a Taylor Torres	PKINT OWNER NAME (B):	
SIGNATURE OF OWNER (A):	The H. Caylor	SIGNATURE OF OWNER (B):	
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	6/11/2024	DATE SIGNED 3EFC RE NOTARY:_	
·		TO BE ATTESTED TO AND SIGNED IN	
V		IL WITNESSES, AND A NOTAPT PUBLIC	
signed by the owner(s) as her, his, presence of one another. We also	or their voluntary TODI in our pred do now hereby swear and affirm t owners, was or were, at the time of	DI was executed and signed on the sence, at the request of her, him or hat we are signing our names to the figure of sound mind and memo	them, and while also in the is in trument with the belief
PRINT WITNESS NAME (A): Tet	7 Sogent	PRINT WITNESS NAME (B):	ANDIER AT FERI
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (A):	Largent	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (B):	fam M. My
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	e-11-24	DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	6-11-24
STATE OF TILING	NOTARY VERIFIC	ATION SECTION: DATE NOTARIZED:	62
COUNTY OF COOL	<u>(</u>)		
the undersigned a notany public is	n and for said County in the State a	foresaid DO HERERY CEPTIEV that	AFFIX NO EARY STANIP BELOW:

Page 3 of 2 - Transfer on Death Instrument - cookcountyclerkil.gov

the owner or owners, and witnesses, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are

subscribed on the foregoing instrument, appeared before me on the below date and signed, sealed and

forth.

ANGELY LOPEZ

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

My Commission Expires Feb. 15, 2027

PRINT NOTARY NAME: ANGEL OF SIGNATURE OF NOTARY: OF SIGNATURE OF NOTARY:

THE WEST 17 FEET OF LOT 2 AND THE EAST 17 FEET OF LOF 3 IN KOESTER AND ZANDER'S KESUBDIVISION OF Block 1, 3, 4.5, 6, 7. AND THE WEST 12 OF Block 2 OF WIN AND GILBERTS SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 22, towns/IP HO WORTH RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL Cook County Clark's Office MERIDAN IN COUR COUNTY, ILLINOIS.